

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S

Company News Service <u>https://cns.omxgroup.com</u>

Announcement	Solar A/S
No. 4 2009	Telephone no. +45 76 30 42 00

Contact: CEO Flemming H. Tomdrup

## Share trading in Solar A/S reported 16 March 2009

In accordance with Section 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act, Solar is required to report share trading in Solar A/S of supervisory board members, CEOs, Solar Management Team and connected persons on a daily basis. The information in the statement below is based on reports made by the persons mentioned to Solar.

Name:	Søren Larsen
Reason:	Chief Executive Director, Solar Danmark A/S
Securities ID:	DK0010274844 Solar B
Transaction type:	Purchase of shares
Transaction place:	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Transaction date:	16 March 2009
Transaction volume:	1,000 shares
Market price in DKK:	140,000

Yours faithfully,

Solar A/S

Jane Hamann Juel

## Solar A/S Executive Board HadersIevvej 25 DK – 6000 Kolding Denmark Phone + 45 76 30 42 00 Fax + 45 75 52 26 84 www.solar.eu

Ref.: FHT/mje CVR no: 15 90 84 16

17 March 2009